AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE			AGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO. 08/03/01	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	2
004	See Item 16C	RG401247				
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha	n Item 6)		1	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division—of Contracts and Property Mg Attn: Mark Flynn - Mail Stop T-7-I-2 IT Acquisition Management Branch Washington DC 20555		•		CODE		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta	ate and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION	NO.	
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY ATTN: Mr. Rick Bass One Bell Plaza Third Floor Dallas TX 75202  FACILITY CODE			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.			
		AMENDMENTS OF SO				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram of the KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viby telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	copies of the amendr which includes a reference to CE DESIGNATED FOR THE F rtue of this amendment you de	ment; (b) By acknowledging re the solicitation and amendme RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF esire to change an offer alread	ceipt of this amend nt numbers. FAILU R TO THE HOUR A ly submitted, such	ment of each c IRE OF YOUR A ND DATE SPEC change may be	opy of the AC- CIFIED MAY made	
J	ER: 29415522334 BOC: ob Code: C4020	2360 APPN: Obligation Amount: IFICATIONS OF CONT	\$12,000.00	RS.		
		ER NO. AS DESCRIBE		,		
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifing the contract/order is modified set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of its contract.)  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF ITS CONTRACT.	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE ( AR 43.103(b).		FRACT ORDER NO. IN IT			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuin	a office.	<del></del>	
		ion/contract subject matter where feasible	·			
See page 2 for description of modific			~			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	enced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore o	changed, remains unchanged and in full  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA  Mark J. Flynn  Contracting Office	CTING OFFICER (Ty	pe or print)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	7/		16C. DATE SIGNE	 ED
•		BY Mach	tum		5.5/10	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			Contracting Officer)		11-20-200	1
		<u> </u>	-//			

ADMa

NRC-31-00-241 Modification No. 4 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$12,000.00 to provide for continuation of services under the contract. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Under Section B.8, "Consideration and Obligation -- Work Orders (JUN 1988)" the first sentence of paragraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$269,000.00."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY99 Obligations: \$ 96,500.00 Total FY01 Obligations: \$160,500.00

Total FY02 Obligations: 12,000.00

Cumulative Total of

NRC Obligations: \$269,000.00

This modification obligates FY02 funds in the amount of \$12,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of this contract, including the current contract ceiling amount of \$544,260.00, remain unchanged.